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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 61

 39,570 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,053 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 156 FEDERAL

 2 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,166 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,947 

(158)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,789 

 24,864 KIM DOLLARD (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,381 KIM DOLLARD (REPUBLICAN)

 1,428 KIM DOLLARD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,128 KIM DOLLARD (INDEPENDENCE)

 21,573 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,627 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,442 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDISON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX ABERNETHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED ALFANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PIRLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA FEBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RONDINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSAFA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 AURELIA CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY ANNE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HAGENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.T. LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WORTHY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMMICH MONFERRATO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 61

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RICCIARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE R. BLEIMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BAGGETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CRONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUFFELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY W. BAILEY IV (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABIS KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES PECARALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON KOONCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEFFREY M. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WETMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON D. MUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN TRETYAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYMBERLY GYLFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIEV SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD D. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKEECE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELIZABETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA D. LECLAIVE-FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 61

 1 NAAN BREAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR RODRIGUEZ-LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTILIA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CAPOTARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DEVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIP STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP LYNOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHLITE WONDOLOWIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEBEAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE HAUGETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BIRMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT OBERMEYER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABASTIAN WISZNIENSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHOPPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOGOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTZLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  66,659 

Unrecorded  18,919 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 62

 52,124 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,389 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 751 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,362 

(97)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,265 

 10,256 KIM DOLLARD (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,450 KIM DOLLARD (REPUBLICAN)

 3,224 KIM DOLLARD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,351 KIM DOLLARD (INDEPENDENCE)

 8,650 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,558 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (REPUBLICAN)

 3,186 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN A. HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARNOLD PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RYCKERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. PUMKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DICK DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAGARAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 62

 2 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIDD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY BACCH (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEFFREY M. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIE PERRIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FRATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MERLINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH KOVAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERRCURIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMAL KARNA K. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN POSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYNE MARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MCKERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG IL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN BUNCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA N. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULJETA MEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 62

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GEIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH BRISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBIEXA WATER-SUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PARROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. LOBUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GASTALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MANSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI CHAIM MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPHIE BOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH VENATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SKAKIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN T. COSGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILKY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FIALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CALCAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA A. CIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DLUHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JAUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WRIGLEY CICCARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL DRUTCSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  86,911 

Unrecorded  23,619 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 63

 44,725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,269 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 178 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 841 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,015 

(178)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,837 

 18,825 KIM DOLLARD (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,185 KIM DOLLARD (REPUBLICAN)

 2,506 KIM DOLLARD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,280 KIM DOLLARD (INDEPENDENCE)

 16,025 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,523 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,514 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN GUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY BUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GUALITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTESI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SKIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISSA RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 4 EL-SAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN J. SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENE HETZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIABELLA SCORCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT DURAPAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG M. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREYLIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 63

 2 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE LOTITO (WRITE-IN)

 17 JEFFREY M. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNATHAN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE FONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN R. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSUF FUDULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. BAHARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LUPARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ALI RADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODETTE BUSCHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA KATHERINE MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASTELLENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MCPARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. AMALFITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LANDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHELLE LAPUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT OBERMEYER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT PRIGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SCHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PANYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 21



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 63

 1 TOM MATTHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 75 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URI ROSENRAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,077 

Unrecorded  21,597 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 64

 33,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,603 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 21 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 578 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,796 

(122)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,674 

 10,073 KIM DOLLARD (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,549 KIM DOLLARD (REPUBLICAN)

 1,933 KIM DOLLARD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,033 KIM DOLLARD (INDEPENDENCE)

 8,179 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,694 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,867 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX TRIBEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R. FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AKOPYAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PAVEPOUR (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BOUNINCONTCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN PREVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DYLAN FILINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFFREY M. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CALLO VARGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MALLOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DURANTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Assembly District 64

 1 JOSEPH FIORITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLEE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRUNG KEEMAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN FONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MANISERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKO R. NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS W. HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. OKESON (WRITE-IN)

 4 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KFEIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSHNI KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY PEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAPPER PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ROSSRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM S. CORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KAPPLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,486 

Unrecorded  16,862 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 169,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,314 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 532 FEDERAL

 23 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,336 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182,120 

(555)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  181,565 

 64,018 KIM DOLLARD (DEMOCRATIC)

 73,565 KIM DOLLARD (REPUBLICAN)

 9,091 KIM DOLLARD (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,792 KIM DOLLARD (INDEPENDENCE)

 54,427 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (DEMOCRATIC)

 66,402 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,009 BARBARA I. PANEPINTO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDISON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GUTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX ABERNETHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TRIBEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED ALFANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN A. HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PIRLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA FEBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R. FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RONDINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARNOLD PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AKOPYAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSAFA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 AURELIA CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PAVEPOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY ANNE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY BUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HAGENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.T. LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BOUNINCONTCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN PREVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GUALITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RYCKERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WORTHY III (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. PUMKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SKIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 2 DICK DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMMICH MONFERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DYLAN FILINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISSA RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 4 EL-SAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAGARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RICCIARDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE R. BLEIMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN J. SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BAGGETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CRONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENE HETZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIABELLA SCORCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT DURAPAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUFFELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG M. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREYLIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY W. BAILEY IV (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 21 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABIS KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES PECARALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIDD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON KOONCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE LOTITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY BACCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 30 JEFFREY M. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIE PERRIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WETMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CALLO VARGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FRATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MALLOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MERLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNATHAN CHU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JON D. MUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIORITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH KOVAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERRCURIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE FONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN TRETYAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN R. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSUF FUDULI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMAL KARNA K. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN POSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYNE MARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLEE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MCKERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG IL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JONG UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRUNG KEEMAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYMBERLY GYLFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIEV SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN BUNCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA N. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD D. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULJETA MEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MARC SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKEECE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELIZABETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN FONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA D. LECLAIVE-FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. BAHARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GEIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LUPARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH BRISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ALI RADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAAN BREAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MANISERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK BONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKO R. NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBIEXA WATER-SUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODETTE BUSCHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA KATHERINE MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR RODRIGUEZ-LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTILIA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS W. HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PARROTTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 2 PAUL CAPOTARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASTELLENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MCPARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. LOBUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DEVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GASTALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. OKESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MANSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 PHILIP STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP LYNOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHLITE WONDOLOWIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI CHAIM MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEBEAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 6 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPHIE BOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE HAUGETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KFEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH VENATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BIRMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. AMALFITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LANDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHELLE LAPUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT OBERMEYER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT PRIGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSHNI KOSHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY PEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABASTIAN WISZNIENSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SKAKIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN T. COSGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SCHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILKY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAPPER PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ROSSRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FIALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PANYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHOPPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CALCAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOGOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA A. CIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM S. CORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DLUHOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MATTHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 273 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URI ROSENRAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JAUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KAPPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTZLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:08AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 WRIGLEY CICCARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL DRUTCSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  282,133 

Unrecorded  80,997 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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